
Wisconsin Boat Registration
and Titling Application

Please PRINT 
using BLACK INK

Form 9400‑193 (R. 3‑16)

Department of Natural Resources
dnr.wi.gov

DNR Call Center:  1‑888‑936‑7463

DNR Txn #

Application must be submitted within 10 days of purchase.  Dealerships must submit application within 5 days of the sale.

To operate Boat:  Operator is required to carry their temporary operating receipt until the registration decals are affixed 
to the boat.  If purchased from a Wisconsin Dealer, operator must carry a copy signed by the dealer in section C.
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Fuel Type

Gas

Diesel

Electric

Other

Make or Manufacturer

Boat Type

Wood

Aluminum

Steel

Fiberglass

Plastic

Rigid Hull Inflatable

Rubber/Vinyl/Canvas

Other

Hull Material

Pleasure

Rental/Lease

Commercial–carry passengers

Commercial–used for fishing

Dealer/Manufacture Demo

Boat‑for‑hire engaged in
 recreational fishing

Other

Boat Use (check one)

WI Registration Number (if any) – found on decals and registration certificate

WS (#### AA)

Hull Identification Number (verify numbers from hull of boat)

Boat LengthModel (cannot be the same as the Make) Nickname (descriptors that will help you identify the boat, i.e. color)

ft in

Year (yyyy)

Open

Pontoon

Personal Watercraft
 (jet ski, waverunner)

Cabin

House

Aux Sail with Motor

Airboat/Hovercraft

Paddlecraft  (canoe,
 kayak, paddleboat)

Rowboat

Sail Only

Inflatable

Other

Propulsion Type

Propeller

Water Jet

Air Thrust

Manual

Sail Only

Other

Engine Type

Outboard (includes
 trolling motor)

Inboard

Sterndrive (I/O)

Pod Drive

Other type of
 engine

No engine

Out‑of‑State Registration State (if applicable)

Make – Engine 1 Engine Serial Number 1

Out‑of‑State Registration Number (if applicable): Fleet # (if applicable)

Make – Engine 2 Engine Serial Number 2
Inboard / Sterndrive engines ONLY

	If you wish to add more additional owners, please attach a separate sheet of paper with all of the above information.

State of Principal 
Operation

 Check to withhold my personal information from disclosure on lists of 10 or more 
individuals that DNR may provide to other persons (sec. 23.45, Wis. Stats.)

A. REGISTRANT / BUYER – all information required under Chapter 30, Wis. Stats.
Primary Owner’s Name  (Last or Business Name) (First) (M.I.) WI DNR Customer Number

Mailing Address

State Zip Code Phone Number

( ) ‑
U.S. Citizen?

YES NO

City

Date of Birth (mm-dd-yyyy) Social Security Number or FEIN (collected on behalf
of Dept. of Revenue
for tax purposes)

Email Address

 Check to withhold my personal information from disclosure on lists of 10 or more 
individuals that DNR may provide to other persons (sec. 23.45, Wis. Stats.)

Additional Owner’s Name  (Last) (First) (M.I.) WI DNR Customer Number

Mailing Address

State Zip CodeCity

Date of Birth (mm-dd-yyyy) Social Security Number or FEIN (collected on behalf
of Dept. of Revenue
for tax purposes)

State of Principal 
Operation

Wisconsin

Wisconsin

AND
OR

Batch Date (8 digits) Batch Number
DNR USE ONLY

Continues

B. BOAT – BOATS 16 FT AND GREATER ARE TITLED IN WISCONSIN – title must be submitted on boats 16 ft and greater

http://www.dnr.wi.gov


Exemptions From Tax – Your purchase will not be subject to sales tax if any of the following 
situations apply. 
 Code 1. The Item was previously registered in Wisconsin and purchased OR received from a 

parent, spouse or child.  NOTE: A sibling or grandparent is not tax exempt.  Important:  check one 
of the below options:

 P = If purchased from your parent, stepparent, father‑in‑law, mother‑in‑law;
 S = If purchased from your spouse;
 C = If purchased from your child, stepchild, daughter‑in‑law, son‑in‑law
 Code 2. Retailer/lessor who will rent or sell the item.  Must include the FEIN (Federal Employer 

Identification Number). 
 Code 3. State of Wisconsin or government unit, agency or school. 
 Code 4. Tax paid to another state.  Attach a copy of your bill of sale or verification of tax payment 

to the other state.  NOTE: Sales tax paid to another state on the item reported on this application may 
be claimed as a credit to reduce the Wisconsin tax due.  If tax was paid in another state, subtract the 
state, county or similar tax from the Wisconsin state, county/stadium tax. Enter the remaining amount 
of Wisconsin tax payable.

 Code 5. Purchased by a nonresident at least 90 days before registrant became a Wisconsin 
resident and brought and/or registered the item in this state

 Code 6. Religious, charitable, educational organization. Must show the Department of Revenue 
exempt status number. 

 Code 7. Other. Enter reason (i.e., gift or even trade) 
 Code 8. The item was purchased from a dealer and tax was paid to the dealer.

Questions on Tax contact DOR (608) 266‑2776

Purchase Price
(motor and accessories excluding trailer)   $

Trade‑in Amount
(complete section below)  – $

Total Taxable Amount
(price minus trade-in)  = $

5% State Sales Tax 
(taxable x .05) + $

1/2% County Tax – if applicable
(taxable x .005) + $

1/10% Baseball Stadium Tax – if
applicable (taxable x .001)  + $

 TOTAL TAX DUE = $
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For duplicate titles you must indicate one of the 
following:
 Lost  Stolen  Destroyed

To complete, place an “x” in the X column next to your registration fee selection(s) by your boat’s length – if you are applying for a transfer and 
renewal, place an “x” in both columns transfer and renewal.

Original Fee $* X Transfer Fee $ X Renewal Fee $ XBOAT REGISTRATION FEES
Motorized Boats Under 16 ft.

16 ft. to less than 26 ft.
26 ft. to less than 40 ft.
40 ft. and greater

Under 16 ft.
16 ft. to less than 26 ft.
26 ft. to less than 40 ft.
40 ft. and greater
Non‑Motorized (vol)

Over 12 ft. to less than 16 ft.
16 ft. and greater

Voluntary registrationNon‑Motorized Boats

Non‑Motorized Sailboats

Documented Vessels

Fleet Registration
Must have active fleet certificate or include 
$27.00 fleet certificate fee and maintain 
current registration on at least 3 boats.

Non‑Motorized Fleet Sailboat

Replacement Materials

22.00
37.00
65.00

105.00

11.00

17.00
22.00

11.00
21.00
35.00
55.00

5.50

11.00

17.00
17.00

3.75

3.75
8.75

Original:  Boat has not been registered in Wisconsin previously.  Upon completion of an Original registration DNR will provide a certificate of number 
and title (if required) and expiration decals.  Registration numbers are assigned but are NOT provided.  *Includes $5.00 titling fee if applicable.

Transfer:  Boat has been registered in Wisconsin previously with a Wisconsin Registration Number and decals are current or expired (if expired, also 
add the fee for renewal).  Upon completion of a transfer or transfer/renewal registration DNR will provide a certificate of number and title (if required) 
and expiration decals if applicable.  

Renewal:  Boat registered IN YOUR NAME in Wisconsin.  Upon completion of a Renewal registration DNR will provide a certificate of number and 
expiration decals.  Registration numbers are assigned but are NOT provided.

C. BOAT REGISTRATION FEES (expires March 31st – valid for 3 years begining January 1st – registration fees are not prorated)

3.75
8.75
8.75
8.75

22.00
32.00
60.00

100.00

3.75
8.75
8.75
8.75
3.75

11.00
16.00
30.00
50.00

5.50

Over 12 ft. to less than 16 ft.
16 ft. and greater

8.50
13.50

8.50
8.50

3.75
8.75

Registration Card
Expiration Decals
Title

2.50
2.50
5.00

A 5% sales tax must be collected for all nonexempt private party or dealer sales. County and 
stadium use taxes may also apply and are based on where the boat is customarily used while 
in Wisconsin.
County Tax – If the item is customarily kept in a county that has adopted a county tax, a 1/2% county tax 
must be paid. 
Baseball Stadium Tax – If the item is customarily kept in Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine, Washington or 
Waukesha County, a 1/10% baseball stadium tax must be paid.

D. SALES TAX COMPUTATION
Purchase Date (mm-dd-yyyy) WI County Customarily Kept In

Trade‑In – Describe any property you traded in on the purchase of this item.
 Trade‑in Serial/Hull ID or Registration Number

 Trade‑in Description

16 ft. to less than 26 ft.
26 ft. to less than 40 ft.
40 ft. and greater

32.00
60.00

100.00

3.75
3.75
3.75

32.00
60.00

100.00

Continues
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Mail Application, Fees, and Supporting Documents to:

DNR PROCESSING CENTER
PO BOX 78701
MILWAUKEE WI  53278‑0701

H. REGISTRANT SIGNATURE / DATE

I certify the information and statements provided on this application are true, accurate, and complete. I understand that intentionally falsifying 
an application for title may be punished under s. 30.547, Wis. Stats., by a maximum fine of $10,000 or imprisonment up to 6 years, or both.

DateSignature

E. WHO DID YOU OBTAIN THE BOAT FROM?
Name

Dealer Federal Identification No. (FEIN)

Mailing Address

State Zip Code

Phone Number

( ) ‑

City

Signature of Dealer ONLY Date

Tape previous owner’s registration card here, if available.

Note:  Documented boats must record all liens with the 
US Coast Guard.  DNR does not record liens on documented 
boats.   Any person who knowingly makes a false statement 
on an application for title may be punished under s. 30.547, 
Wis. Stats., by fines up to $10,000 or imprisonment up to 
6 years, or both.  

F. BOAT LIEN INFORMATION – for boats 16ft and greater that are not documented

Lienholder’s Name

Mailing Address

State Zip CodeCity

Boat Registration Fees
(from Section C)   $

Total Tax Due
(from Section D)  + $

Lien Filing Fee $5.00
(from Section F)  + $

Cherish Wisconsin Donation
(minimum $2.00 donation)  + $

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE = $

Documentation Number Boat Name Hailing Port, State

G. DOCUMENTED BOAT ONLY – Information obtained from the US Coast Guard

MANDATORY – All fields required if there is a lien on this boat to obtain accurate title history.

Make check or money order payable to WDNR for the total amount.

Notice:  This form may be used for any application, filed pursuant to Chapter 30, Wis. Stats. The Department will not consider your application unless 
all necessary information is provided.  Personal information collected will be used for administrative purposes and may be provided to requesters to 
the extent required by Wisconsin’s Open Records law (ss. 19.31‑19.39, Wis. Stats.).  A social security number or federal employer identification number 
is required on behalf of the Department of Revenue for tax purposes.
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