## Wisconsin Boat Registration and Titling Application Form 9400-193 (R. 3-16)

DNR Txn #			

Department of Natural Resources dnr.wi.gov

DNR Call Center: 1-888-936-7463

Application must be submitted within 10 days of purchase. Dealerships must submit application within 5 days of the sale.

**To operate Boat**: Operator is required to carry their temporary operating receipt until the registration decals are affixed to the boat. If purchased from a Wisconsin Dealer, operator must carry a copy signed by the dealer in section C.

Please PRINT using BLACK INK

Page 1 of 3

·				,	, ,	•				
A. REGISTRANT / E	BUYER – all in	formation r	equired u	nder Cha	pter 30	), Wis	. Stats	•		
Primary Owner's Name (Last or Business Name) (First) (M.I.)				WIDNRC	ustomer	Number			State of Principal Operation <b>Wisconsin</b>	
Mailing Address					Date of Bi	rth (mm-	-dd-yyyy)	Social Sec	urity Number or F	EIN (collected on behalf of Dept. of Revenue for tax purposes)
City		State	Zip Code		Phone Nu	ımber				U.S. Citizen?
					(	)	-			YES NO
Email Address					← Check to withhold my personal information from disclosure on lists of 10 or more individuals that DNR may provide to other persons (sec. 23.45, Wis. Stats.)					
Additional Owner's Name (Lo	ast)	(First)		(M.I.)	WI DNR Customer Number				State of Principal Operation <b>Wisconsin</b>	
Mailing Address					Date of Bi	rth (mm-	-dd-yyyy)	Social Sec	urity Number or F	EIN (collected on behalf of Dept. of Revenue for tax purposes)
City		State	Zip Code							osure on lists of 10 or more sec. 23.45, Wis. Stats.)
☐ ← If you wish to ad	d more additiona	al owners, pleas	e attach a sep	oarate shee	t of pape	r with a	ıll of the	above ir	nformation.	
B. BOAT – BOATS 1	6 FT AND GRI	EATER ARE T	ITLED IN W	ISCONSII	N – title	must l	be sub	mitted	on boats 16	ft and greater
WI Registration Number (if any) – found on decals and registration certificate Hull Ident			Hull Identifi	ication Num	nber (veri	fy number	s from hull	of boat)		
WS		(#### AA)								
Make or Manufacturer	Model (cannot be the	e same as the Make)	Year (yyyy)	Boat Lengtl	n	Nickr	name (des	criptors th	at will help you ide	entify the boat, i.e. color)
				ft	in					
Hull Material  Wood	Boat Type	☐ Airbo	at/Hovercraft	Propulsion T	·	Type Gas	Boat Use	(check one)		Engine Type Outboard (includes
Aluminum	☐ Open☐ Pontoon	_	lecraft (canoe,	Water .		Diesel		tal/Lease		trolling motor)
Steel	Personal Wate	kaval	k, paddleboat)	Air Thr		Electric			carry passengers	Inboard
Fiberglass	(jet ski, waver		oot	Manua		Other			used for fishing	Sterndrive (I/O)
Plastic	Cabin	☐ Nows		Sail On		Julei	_		facture Demo	Pod Drive
Rigid Hull Inflatable	House	☐ Inflat	•	Other	',		_		engaged in	Other type of
	Canvas Aux Sail with Motor Other			outer				reational		engine
Other							Oth	er		No engine
Out-of-State Registration State (if applicable)  Out-of-State Registration Number (if applicable)					):		Fleet # (ii	fapplicable)		
Inboard / Sterndrive er	ngines ONLY			T						
Make – Engine 1		Engine Serial Nur	nber 1	Make -	Engine 2				Engine Serial Nu	ımber 2

	DNR USE ONLY	
Batch Date (8 digits)		Batch Number

## C. BOAT REGISTRATION FEES (expires March 31st - valid for 3 years begining January 1st - registration fees are not prorated)

Original: Boat has not been registered in Wisconsin previously. Upon completion of an Original registration DNR will provide a certificate of number and title (if required) and expiration decals. Registration numbers are assigned but are NOT provided. \*Includes \$5.00 titling fee if applicable.

Transfer: Boat has been registered in Wisconsin previously with a Wisconsin Registration Number and decals are current or expired (if expired, also add the fee for renewal). Upon completion of a transfer or transfer/renewal registration DNR will provide a certificate of number and title (if required) and expiration decals if applicable.

Renewal: Boat registered IN YOUR NAME in Wisconsin. Upon completion of a Renewal registration DNR will provide a certificate of number and expiration decals. Registration numbers are assigned but are NOT provided.

To complete, place an "x" in the X column next to your registration fee selection(s) by your boat's length – if you are applying for a transfer and renewal, place an "x" in both columns transfer and renewal.

BOAT REGISTRATION FEES		Original Fee \$*	Х	Transfer Fee \$	Х	Renewal Fee \$	X
Motorized Boats	Under 16 ft.	22.00		3.75		22.00	
	16 ft. to less than 26 ft.	37.00		8.75		32.00	
	26 ft. to less than 40 ft.	65.00		8.75		60.00	
	40 ft. and greater	105.00		8.75		100.00	
Non-Motorized Boats	Voluntary registration	11.00		3.75		11.00	
Non-Motorized Sailboats	Over 12 ft. to less than 16 ft.	17.00		3.75		17.00	Т
	16 ft. and greater	22.00		8.75		17.00	
Documented Vessels	16 ft. to less than 26 ft.	32.00		3.75		32.00	
	26 ft. to less than 40 ft.	60.00		3.75		60.00	
	40 ft. and greater	100.00		3.75		100.00	
Fleet Registration	Under 16 ft.	11.00		3.75		11.00	
Must have active fleet certificate or include	16 ft. to less than 26 ft.	21.00		8.75		16.00	
\$27.00 fleet certificate fee and maintain current registration on at least 3 boats.	26 ft. to less than 40 ft.	35.00		8.75		30.00	
current registration on at least 5 boats.	40 ft. and greater	55.00		8.75		50.00	
	Non-Motorized (vol)	5.50		3.75		5.50	
Non-Motorized Fleet Sailboat	Over 12 ft. to less than 16 ft.	8.50		3.75		8.50	Т
	16 ft. and greater	13.50		8.75		8.50	
Replacement Materials	Registration Card	2.50 For duplicate titles you		VOLL I	must indicate one of	f the	
	Expiration Decals	2.50		following: Lost Stolen Destroy			
	Title	5.00					byed

D. SALES TAX COMPUTATION	N	
Purchase Date (mm-dd-yyyy) WI County Cu	ustomarily Kept In	A 5% sales tax must be collected for all nonexempt private party or dealer sales. County and stadium use taxes may also apply and are based on where the boat is customarily used while in Wisconsin.
Purchase Price (motor and accessories excluding trailer)	\$	County Tax – If the item is customarily kept in a county that has adopted a county tax, a 1/2% county tax must be paid.
Trade-in Amount (complete section below)	- \$	Baseball Stadium Tax – If the item is customarily kept in Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine, Washington or Waukesha County, a 1/10% baseball stadium tax must be paid.
Total Taxable Amount (price minus trade-in)	= \$	<b>Exemptions From Tax</b> – Your purchase will not be subject to sales tax if any of the following situations apply.
5% State Sales Tax (taxable x .05)	+ \$	Code 1. The Item was <b>previously registered in Wisconsin</b> and purchased OR received from a parent, spouse or child. <i>NOTE: A sibling or grandparent is not tax exempt.</i> <b>Important:</b> check one of the below options:
1/2% County Tax – if applicable (taxable x .005)	+ \$	P=If purchased from your parent, stepparent, father-in-law, mother-in-law;  S=If purchased from your spouse;
1/10% Baseball Stadium Tax – if applicable (taxable x .001)	+ \$	C=If purchased from your child, stepchild, daughter-in-law, son-in-law  Code 2. Retailer/lessor who will rent or sell the item. Must include the FEIN (Federal Employer
TOTAL TAX DUE	= \$	Identification Number).  Code 3. State of Wisconsin or government unit, agency or school.
Trade-In – Describe any property you traded in o Trade-in Serial/Hull ID or Registration Nu Trade-in Description		Code 4. Tax paid to another state. Attach a copy of your bill of sale or verification of tax payment to the other state. NOTE: Sales tax paid to another state on the item reported on this application may be claimed as a credit to reduce the Wisconsin tax due. If tax was paid in another state, subtract the state, county or similar tax from the Wisconsin state, county/stadium tax. Enter the remaining amount of Wisconsin tax payable.
Trade-In Description		Code 5. Purchased by a nonresident at least 90 days before registrant became a Wisconsin resident and brought and/or registered the item in this state
		Code 6. Religious, charitable, educational organization. Must show the Department of Revenue exempt status number.
		Code 7. Other. Enter reason (i.e., gift or even trade)
		Code 8. The item was purchased from a dealer and tax was paid to the dealer.
		Questions on Tax contact DOR (608) 266-2776

Wisconsin Boat Registrat	tion and Titlii	ng Application	Form 9400-193 (R. 3-16)		Page 3 of 3		
E. WHO DID YOU OBTA	IN THE BOAT	FROM?					
Name			,		\		
Mailing Address				-			
City	State	Zip Code	Tape p	Tape previous owner's registration card here, if			
Phone Number	Dealer F	ederal Identification No	p. (FEIN)	N)			
Signature of Dealer ONLY		Date					
F. BOAT LIEN INFORMA	TION - for bo	nate 16ft and gre	eater that are not	documented			
MANDATORY – All fields re							
Lienholder's Name	.quirea ii tiieit	is a nen on tins i		·			
				<b>Note</b> : Documented boats must record all liens with the US Coast Guard. DNR does not record liens on documented			
Mailing Address			boats. An on an app	y person who knowingly lication for title may be p	makes a false statement punished under s. 30.547,		
City	State	Zip Code		Wis. Stats., by fines up to \$10,000 or imprisonment up 6 years, or both.			
G. DOCUMENTED BOAT	ΓONLY – Info	rmation obtain	ed from the US Co	ast Guard			
Documentation Number		Boat Name		Hailing Port, State			
H. REGISTRANT SIGNAT	TURE / DATE						
I certify the information and s an application for title may be	tatements provi						
Signature	, ,		-,-,-	Date			
Notice: This form may be used all necessary information is pro the extent required by Wiscons is required on behalf of the Dep	vided. Personal in's Open Record	information collect ds law (ss. 19.31-19.3	ed will be used for adr 9, Wis. Stats.). A social	ministrative purposes and ma	ay be provided to requesters to		
Make check or money orde	er payable to \	WDNR for the tot	tal amount.				

Mail Application, Fees, and Supporting Documents to:

**DNR PROCESSING CENTER** PO BOX 78701 MILWAUKEE WI 53278-0701

Boat Registration Fees (from Section C)	\$
Total Tax Due (from Section D)	+ \$
Lien Filing Fee \$5.00 (from Section F)	+ \$
Cherish Wisconsin Donation (minimum \$2.00 donation)	+ \$
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	= \$